

m-norur!

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

(ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT) Head office, Level 13, 26 Dilkusha C/A Dhaka 1000, Tel: 88 0222 3381614 (PABX) Ext.552

Date: 13-12-2021

HO/ED/TENDER/

NOTICE INVITING FOR TENDER

Sl. No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule	Eligibility of Contractor
	Civil & Electrical works for exterior design of our Babu Bazar Branch, Dhaka.	500/-	Enlisted contractors & Others

All quotations must accompany an earnest money of 2.5% of quoted price in the form of payment order/draft from any Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh favouring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka. Tender papers may be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment through C.D. Account no-3555.901.045247 lying with Pubali Bank Ltd., Account Name-Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000 within **28-12-2021** during Office hours. Tender duly filled in, sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept at 12th floor, Head Office, Dhaka by **11.00 A.M.** on **29-12-2021** or before.

Tender will be opened on **29-12-2021** at **11.30** AM in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and not bound to accept the lowest quotation. Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality product with competitive price shall be appreciated. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Schedule.

Thanking You,

Sd/-(Md. Shaidul Islam)

Deputy General Manager

(Dilip Kumar Paul) General Manager

Sd/-

- Copy to: The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, General Services Development Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- Copy to: The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information with the request to display the same in the Bank's website as per decision of the Management.
- Copy to: The General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Regional Office, Dhaka South, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- Copy to: The Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Babu Bazar Branch, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- Copy to: The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.
- Copy to: Mr. Md. Kamal Hossain, Principal Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Copy to: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka.

DGM-1/2/AGM-1/2/3/4/ Team In-charge of General ManagerPls **Deputy General Manager**